ANDHRAUNIVERSITY

No. C-I/(2)Fee Structure/2022-23



Visakhapatnam, Date: 01-09-2022.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub: Andhra University – Fee Structure for foreign students Self-finance of SAARC, NRI /OCI and other International students/scholars with effect from 2022-23 academic year - Orders – Issued.

Read: Letter dated 16-08-2022 of the Prof. E.N. Dhanamjaya Rao, Dean, International Affairs, AU., VSP.

ORDER:

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor having considered the letter read above, is pleased to order that the following Fee Structure for foreign students Self-finance of SAARC, NRI/OCI and other International students/scholars with effect from 2022-23 academic year be adopted.

FEE STRUCTURE DETAILS AS FOLLOWS:

S. No.	Name of the course	Application fee in INR (onetime payment) or Equivalent in US\$	Registration fee in INR(onetime payment) or Equivalent in US\$	Examination/ Adjudication fee in INR(onetime payment) or Equivalent in US\$	Special fee in INR(onetime payment) or Equivalent in US\$	Tuition fee per annum in INR(onetime payment) or Equivalent in US\$
01.	B. Tech in all streams	4,000/-	10,400	32,000/-	5,000/-**	2,00,000/-
02.	B. Pharmacy	4,0007-	10,400	32,000/-	1	2,00,000/-
03.	B. Arch.	4,000/-	10,400	40,000/-	5,000/-**	2,00,000/-
04.	Pharma D	4,000/-	10,400	48,000/-	5,000/-**	2,00,000/-
05.	BFA	4,000/-	10,400	32,000/-		80,000/-
06.	BBA	4,000/-	10,400	24,000/-		1,50,000/-
07.	LLB (5 years Integrated course	4,000/-	10,400	40,000/-		1,00,000/-
08.	LLB (3 years	4,000/-	10,400	24,000/-		1,00,000/-
09.	LLM	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-		1,00,000/-
10.	M. Tech in all streams/M. Plan	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-	5,000/-**	1,50,000/-
11.	M. Pharmacy	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-		1,50,000/-
12.	Pharma D (PB)	4,000/-	10,400	24,000/-		1,50,000/-
13.	MCA	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-	5,000/-**	1,50,000/-
14.	MBA	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-	122	1,50,000/-
15.	M.Sc. Computer Science/Applied Chemistry	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-	5,000/-**	1,50,000/-
16.	M.Sc. in all Streams	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-	**	1,40,000/-
17	MA in all streams including yoga & Consciousness	4,000/-	10,400	16,000/-		1,00,000/-
18	Ph.D. in all streams	4,000/-	10,400	24,000/-	-	2,00,000/-
19	Ph.D. (part-time) in all streams	4,000/-	10,400	24,000/-		2,50,000/-

- ** Accreditation fee for B.Tech/M.Tech/ M.Sc. Computer Science/Applied Chemistry/MCA courses offered in AU College of Engineering.
 - 1. The fee structure includes 30% reduction in tuition fee for the students of SAARC, Africa, Middle East, South East Asia (Cambodia, Vietnam and Myanmar) and NRI/OCI students.
 - 2. The above fee structure shall be adopted to ICCR, Edcil and Ethiopian Govt. Sponsored students from the academic year 2023-24.
 - 3. The fee structure for 4 years B.Tech DDP Programme (3+1) (3 years studies at Andhra Viniversity and one year study at BTH, Sweden) under AU-BTH cooperation the tuition fee be fixed @ Rs.2,00,000/- per annum and registration fee Rs.5,000/- (onetime payment) payable to Registrar, Andhra University.

The Vice-Chancellor has further ordered that the special examination fee and revaluation fee for foreign students UG/PG and professional courses be adopted as follows.

Special Examination Fee:

a)	Whole subjects (3 and more subjects in each sem.)	
	(including Lab/Project)	Rs.8,000/-
b)	One subject	Rs.2,000/-
	Two subjects	Rs.4,000/-
C)	Project/Lab/Viva (UG/PG Level)	Rs.2,000/-
d)	Project/Lab/ viva (od/10 bever)	-17000000000000000000000000000000000000

Revaluation:

(3	Special Examinations Revaluation Fee	Rs.2,500/- each subject.		
b)	Special Drive Examination Revaluation Fee	Rs.2,000/- each subject.		
c)	Instant Examination Revaluation Fee	Rs.2,000/- each subject.		
d)	Script verification fee	Rs.1000/- each script. Rs.750/- each subject.		
e)	Revaluation fee (regular Examination)			

- All the above mentioned fee structure will be effective from the academic year 2022-23.
- 5. All other rules and regulations of previous proceedings holds good unless modified.

(By Order)

To

OOF.

Prof. E.N. Dhanamjaya Rao, Dean, International Affairs, AU., VSP.

Copies to:

The Dean of Examinations UG, PG and Professional courses, , AU., VSP.

The controller of examinations, , AU., VSP.

The Deputy Registrars UG, PG and Professional Courses, . AU., VSP.

The Assistant Registrars UG, PG and Professional Courses, , AU., VSP.

The Superintendents Examination sections, The Deputy Registrars UG, PG and Professional Courses, , AU., VSP.

The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Rector's table and P.A. to Registrar, , AU., VSP.